AVYCON www.avycon.com
Copyright ©  2024 AVYCON. All rights reserved. All the contents on the AVYCON’s digital and printed marketing materials include product names, part number, unique
identification letters, etc., are trademarks of AVYCON. Any unauthorized use or distribution of trademarked contents is strictly
prohibited by law. In addition, graphical designs, images, features, and specifications on such materials may differ from the
actual products and subject to change without notice.  For the latest product information/specification please visit our website
or contact one of our product specialists at marketing@avycon.com
Unit : inch(mm) • IEEE802.3af / IEE802.3at Compliant
• 16 x 10/100/1000Base-TX Ports and 2 x 1000Mbps SFP
Ports
• 16 x PoE / PoE+ ports, with each port supporting a 30W
max. power output
• Total PoE budget of 243W
• High backplane bandwidth of 36Gbps
• Up to 8K MAC address table size
• IEEE802.3x Flow control
• Industrial standard 19’’ 1U rack-mountable housing
• Pin Assignment: V+ (RJ45 Pins 1, 2), V- (RJ45 Pins 3, 6)
• EMI standards complies with FCC, CE class B
• Built in Surge protector, for each individual port
OVERVIEW DIMENSIONS
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
AVN-S16-2P16W270G-SP
AVN-S16-2P16W270G-SP
16 PORT 270W Gigabit PoE Switch with 2 1000 Mbps SFP
AVYCON www.avycon.com
Copyright ©  2024 AVYCON. All rights reserved. All the contents on the AVYCON’s digital and printed marketing materials include product names, part number, unique
identification letters, etc., are trademarks of AVYCON. Any unauthorized use or distribution of trademarked contents is strictly
prohibited by law. In addition, graphical designs, images, features, and specifications on such materials may differ from the
actual products and subject to change without notice.  For the latest product information/specification please visit our website
or contact one of our product specialists at marketing@avycon.com
SPECIFICATIONS
Fixed Port
LED Indicators
Input Voltage
Network Standard
Network Media
Total PoE Budget
Operating Temperature
Storage Temperature
Relative Humidity
Thermal Management
Switching Capacity
MAC Address Table
Dimensions
Weight
Package
PoE Port
PoE Standard
Pin Assignment
DESCRIPTION
16 x 10/100/1000Base-TX ports,
2 1000 Mbps SFP ports
PWR, PoE, Link/Act LED
100V ~ 240V AC, 50/60Hz
IEEE 802.3 10Base-T
IEEE 802.3u 100Base-TX
IEEE 802.3x Flow Control
IEEE 802.3az
10BASE-TX: UTP Category 5/5e Cable (≤250m)
100BASE-TX: UTP Category 5/5e Cable (≤150m)
1000BASE-TX: UTP Category 5/5e Cable (≤150m)
Uplink Fiber Port: Single Fiber 20km / 12miles,
Double Fiber 20km / 12miles
243W
32°F ~ 104°F (0°C ~ 40°C)
14°F ~ 158°F (-10°C ~ 70°C)
20% � 85% (Non-condensing)
Built-in Noiseless Fan
36G
8K
440mm x 200mm x 44mm (W x D x H)
<5Kg (11lb)
AVN-S16-2P16W270G-SP PoE switch
User Manual
Power Cable
16 10/100/1000Base-TX ports
IEEE802.3af, IEEE802.3at, per port 15.4W, max. 30W
V+ (RJ45 Pin1, 2), V- (RJ45 Pin 3, 6)
AVN-S16-2P16W270G-SP